Adopt A  Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Olander Coleman And Nestor Matos V. City Of 

Oakland, Et Al., United States District Court For The Northern District Of California, Case 

No. 3:23-CV-6484-LJC, City Attorney File No. 35477, For The Sum Of One Hundred And 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars And No Cents ($175,000.00) (Oakland Police 

Department-Violation Of Civil Rights, 42 U.S.C § 1983, Negligence)

25-0374

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Report - 12/27/2024

View Supplemental Legislation  - 12/27/2024

90592 C.M.S.

Attachments:

1 Speaker Spoke On This Item

[...]

City Of Oakland, 

A Public Entity; Buck Wild Brewing, A Business Entity; Action Jackson, LLC, A Business 

Entity; And Does 1 Through 50, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 

23CV037540, City Attorney’s File No. 36177, In The Amount Of One Hundred And 

Twenty Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents ($125,000.00) (Department Of 

Transportation- Dangerous Condition)

25-0375

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Report  - 12/27/2024

View Supplemental Legislation  - 12/27/2024

90593 C.M.S.

Attachments:

A motion was made by Rowena Brown, seconded by Rebecca Kaplan, that this